
FItrrfrffi
tlnpc

ts/tso9001 Is/tso1{001 ts 18001-r€ qc n{ rrfira rr+' eqa
IMS certified Power Station

{*tt / Ph Q3592-247349
l,# lFax: 03592-247227 1349

aaa

Ref No. NH/TSY / Cont/MC-tS3 /Ntr -9BB / 2o24-zs / 4 \8 Dated: 15-01-2025

Please refer to Tender invited vide NIT No.: NH/TSV/CONT/MC-153/NIT-9SSl2OZ4-ZS/296
Dated: O2/01/2025 [Tender ID: 202S_NHPC_842423_t) for the work of "Re-babbitting of
retrieved bearing pads of Turbine guide bearing, Lower guide bearing, Upper guide
bearing & Thrust bearing of 3X170MW Teesta-v power station" in which following
amendments are hereby made in referred NIT:

1. Critical dates ofthe tender has been extended as under

1 Date of closing of online e-tender for submission of
Techno-Commercial Bid & Price Bid.

21.01.2025 (17:3 0 Hrs)

2 Last date of submission ofTender fee, EMD and other

offl ine supporting documents.

24.01.2025 (16:30 Hrsl

3 Date & time ofopening ofTechnical Bids 28.01.2025 (16:00 Hrs)

2. Further, some modification has been made w.r.t. technical Bid and has been attached
herewith as Annexure-A.

Further, the final consolidated Reply of employer (NHPC Ltd.l on Techno-Commercial queries
(from the prospective bidders) has been attached herewith as Annexure-B (Reply of Techno-
Commercial quarries).

AII other terms & conditions ofTender Documents shall remain unchanged

For & On behalf of NHPC Limited.

Dy. General Manager (E)

Contract Division

Teesta-VPowerStation

Clorporatc Olficc: NHPLI Limited- NHPC OIlice Comple\. Sccbr-ii. Faridabad- l21003 ( tlar-1,rna)

F+rq T{rfi T{.Tq.ff.+. ftRis :, r'-rrrq.n'+ qi{+q rfu.r+fl, +€, 33, qfr<r+n :ztl,:: lePqrqr
Corporatc ldentitication Number (CIN): Llol0l HRl975GOl03256l

tlqafrfrfrft)s
NHPC LIIAITED
(qTa lR iT{rggrq )

(A Govt, or lndia Enterprise)

frsr v cr+(e{r,r
Teesta V Power Station
fr.r{c, tffftBc - 737134

Singtam, East Sikkim- 737134

Corrigendum-I

+4r,r



FlErfrfr
slxpc

siqEflfrfrfr}e
NHPC U ITED
(cT.( lr{6ra 6r Eerq )

(A Govt, of lndia Enterprise)

ft<r v crq{ €{rl
Teesta V Power Station
fr,rdc, EffRfrc - 737134

Singtam, East Sikkim- 737134

Qaa
ts/tso 1001 ls/tso14001 ls 18001

'n: -r 1q ymfiplrar qrm
IMS .:rtified Power Station

riTTn I Ph 03597-247349
1,4 /r:ax. 03592-247717 1349

Annexure-A

The following terms & conditions of tender document under reference are hereb'l modified and shall be read as

After Amendment

Rs. 42,O0(tl- (Rupees Forty Two

Thousand Only) in the form of Crossed

Draft/BG I ln;urance Surety Bond in favour

of "NHPC Limited" payable at Singtam,
East Sikkinr, The f rm is exempted from

furnishing the EMD if registered as per ITB

clause13.8

{ 42,000/- (Ru rees Forty Two Thousand Only) in

the form of (:rossed Draft/ BG / lnsurance

Surety Bond in favour of "NHPC Limited"

payable at Singtam, East Sikkim. The firm is

exempted from furnishing the EMD if

registered as ( er ITB clause13.7(ii)

Demand draft/BG / Insurance Surety

Bond (in original) towards Ilamest

Money Dep rsit of Rs. 42,0001.

Form-2 of Section-V of Tender Documents shall be read as under:

FORM-2

Bank Guarantee Format for Earnest Mo nev

Date

ame ol Contract)

Corporate Ofllce: N I IPC Limitcd. NHPC Of'fice Complex. Sector-33. Faridaba(l- 121003 (HaD ana)
ftrc Tqrt-q r'-{.qq.ff.trr. Fifr}s ,, rr.+rrq.ftff qiR:,q siq+fi, *z'-::, c+ {re-rzroo: taFcr"rrt

Corporare ldentitjcarion Number (CIN): t..t0l0l HRl975GOl0l:]56.1 \.qfikr'

sl.
No.

Clause No. As per tender document

1 Clause no, 1(v) of

NIT (Sec.-l) of

Tender

Documents

Clause no, 13 of

Bidding Data of

ITB (Sec.-ll) of

Tender

Documents

< 42,OOOI (Rupees Forty Two Thousand

Only) in the form of Crossed Draft/
BG-l-+a*+a€€€-S!+ety-8end in favour
of "NHPC Limited" payable at
Singtam, East Sikkim. The ftr'n s

exempted from furnishing the EMD if
registered as per ITB clause13.7(ii)

2

Demand draft/BG l lnsr*ranee
Sr:re+gene (in original) towards
Eamest Money Deposit of Rs.
42,000t-.

4

follows:

(To be executed on Non-Judicial Stamp Paper of Appropriate value)

Rs. 42,000/- (Rupees Forty Two

Thousand Only) in the form of
Crossed Draft/BC/--lasu+a+ee-Su+g
B€rd in favour of "NHPC Limited"
payable at Singtam, East Sikkim.
The f rrn is exempted from furnishing

the EMD if registered as per ITB

cla use 13.3

3 Clause no. 15.2.1

(ii) of ITB (Sec,-ll)

of Tender

Documents



E{8rfrfr
slnpc

tlwafrfrftfr}s
NHPC LITAITED
(qICr Far6T{ 61 3tsrq )

(A Govt. oI lndia Enterprire)

{i<r v cr*( €{rr
Teesta V Power Station
frt{mq, TffRBq - 737134

Singtam, East Sikkim- 737134

ts/tso 9001 ts/tso 14001 ts 18001

,E IT qq rqfiR rr+r:i,q<
IMS certified Power Station

Trctq / Ph 03592-247349
tfr lFaxt 03592-747227 l34g

aaa

To: NHPC Limited.
NHPC Office Complex, Sector-33,
Faridabad-121003 (Harvanal

WHEREAS (name of Bidder) (hereinafter called "the Bidder") has submitted its Bid dated (date

ofbid) lor the perlormance of the above named Contract (hereinafter called "the Bid")

I . If the Bidder (a) withdraws or modilies its Bid during the period of bid validity.. or (b) adopts

cormpt or collusive or coercive or fraudulent practices or defaults under lntegrity Pact.

We undertake to pay to the Employer up to the above amount upon receipt of its first written

demand. without the Employer having to substantiate its demand. provided that in its demand

the Employer will mention that the amount claimed by it is due. owing to the occurrence of one

or both of the two above-named CONDITIONS. and specifying the occurred condition or

conditions.

Corporate Oftjce: NHPC Limited. NHPC Of'lice Complex. Sector-3i. Faridabad- 121003 ( I lal-1 ana)

ftrrq Tqra-q qn.Cs.ff.ff. frftis :, ITrF.i+l eiR-,q Tff.fff, *ry'-::, c+{r{r{- I u too: teft{rwr
Corporate Identilication Number (CIN ): l--l0l0ltlR l975COto.l2561 +&d

KNOW ALL PERSONS by these present that We (name ol Bank) of (address ol bank)

(hereinafter called "the Bank"), are bound unto NHPC Limited (a Govt. of India Enterprises)

(hereinafter called "the Employer") lor the sum ofi (amount), for which payment well and truly
to be made to the said Employer, the Bank binds itself. its successors and assigns by these

presents.

THE CONDITIONS of this obligation are as follows:

2. If the Bidder. having been notified of the acceptance of its Bid by the Employer during the

period of bid validity.

a) fails or refuses to sign the Contract Agreement when required. or
b) fails or refuses to submit the performance security in accordance with the Tender

Documents.



FlEirfrfr
stnpc

Qaa
ts/tsc 1001 rs/lso 11001 ls 18001

ti at ".,t qqrfirr rr+ ;,rm
IMS c:rtified Power Station

{,rn-r /Ph: 03592-247 349

t+t t -ax: 03592-747227 1349

The Bank declares that this Bank Guarantee is issued by the Bank. utilizing the credit limit of

M/s ........... (name of contractor).

This guarantee will remain in lorce up to and including (date 90 tlays after the period of bid

validity). and any demand in respect thereof must reach the Bank not later than the above date.

For and on behalf of thc Bank

in the capacitl o1'

Common Sea[ of the Bank with complete address including Tel./flax Nos

Stalf Authority No. of the officer ofthe Bank/Signatory

INSTRUC TIONS FOR EXECATION OF BANK GUARANTEI' FOR EANEST MONEY

DEPOSIT

1. Bank Guarantee lbl Eamest Money Deposit should be executed on non-judicial Stam

papers of requisite value in accordance with the stamp Act il appticable to that particul

state of Indian Union country of executing Bank, where executt d. In case the same is issued

by a first class International bank. the law prevalent in the country of execution shall prevail

for the purpose ol Stamp Duty on the Bank Guarantee. Howet.er. in such a case. the Bank

Guarantee for Earnest Money Deposit shall be got confirmed by the Bidder through any

Indian Scheduled/lrlationalized Bank.

2. The executing officers of the Bank Guarantee for Eamest Mont:y/Bid Security shall clearly

indicate in (block letters) his name, designation. Power of Attorney No. / Signing Power No.

as well as telephonei tbr numbers with full correspondence address ofthe issuing Guarantee

etc.

Corporatc Olllce: \IlP( l.imit.d. NHPC Olfice Complex. Sccror-JJ- Faridaba,l-121003 (Ilar)ana)
ftlrq Tqrrq-,r q{.T{..ft.fi. Ftfiie ,, aifirrr drrt*, ia' ::, c+{rrq-t::-i;l reFr',rrr

Corporatc Idcntilicalion Numbcr ( CIN ): Llol0l H R l975COI0-r I i6l
*Hd

qdqam#tutu)s
NHPC LIIAITED
(qlrd caifiT{ 6l gstrt )

(a Govt. of lndia Enterprire)

ft<r v qr*t *crt
Teesta V Power Station
ftrdc, Tfffftftq - 737134

Singtam, East Sikkim- 737'134



FTETfrfr
slnpc

wcafrfrfrfr)s
NHPC LIIAITED
( sTan rafir {T it{g }

{A 6ovt. of rndra Enterpn!.1

ff<r v cr+{ dsrn
Teesta V Power Station
ftr- c, TffRfrc - 737134

Singtam, East Sikkim- 737134

tsltso 9001 ts/tso t{00r ls r800r.{* qq qq q-FrFra 'rr+r n-rn
IMS certified Power Station

T'+nrl Ph : 03 592-247349

*ffilFa\ 0359?-247227 / 349

aaa

Authority of India (IRDAI).

This lnsurance Surety Bond will remain in force up to and including (date 90 days after the

period of bid validity), and any demand in respect thereof must reach the Surety not later than

the above date.

For and on behalfofthe lnsurance Company

in the capacity of

Common Seal of the Insurance Company with complete address including Tel. Nos. / e-Mail Id.

Staff Authority No. of the officer ofthe lnsurance Company /Signatory

/,\.SIRI,I('7lO,\"S FOR EXECUTIO*" OF INSURANCE SLIRETY BOND FOR EANEST

.ITOI'EY DEPOSIT

l. lnsurance Suretl Bond fbr Eamest Money Deposit should be executed on non-judicial Stamp

papers ol requisite value in accordance with the stamp Act if applicable to that particula

state ol lndian Union countr] olexecuting lnsurance Company. where executed. [n case the

same is issued by an Intemational lnsurance Company (it should be registered unde

lnsurance Act 1938 or as amended t-rom time to time and approved b.v the Insuranc

Regulatorl' Development Authority of lndia (IRDAI )) the law prevalent in the countr) o

execution shall prevail for the purpose of Stamp Duty on the Insurance Surety Bond.

However. in such a case. the Insurance Surety Bond fbr Eamest Money Deposit shall be got

confirmed by the Bidder through any lndian Scheduled.Nationalized lnsurance Company.

lssu l Guarantee etc.

C orporatc ot'lice: Nllt'( t.imitcd. \llP( Olljce Complo\. Sector-.11. Faridabad- l2 l00l (Harlann)

ftrrq q,qra{ rrr.rp.ft.*. ftE :, rrrrr{ftfi'mfr,q rH{-fi, lE -rl, qttrara--::'t:
Corporatc ldcntitication \umber (( lN ): t-l0l0l llR l97i(i( )101256'l

*ru"ua

2. The executing olficers of the lnsurance Surety Bond fbr Earnest Money/Bid Security shall

clearl;- indicate in (block letters) his name" designation. Pouer ol Attomey No. / Signing

Power No. as well as telephone/ f'ax numbers with full correspondence address of the



Flrlqfrfr
rlnpc

qacafr#frfrk
NHPC LITAITED
{qTl]r Ir.5LiFr SCFI )

(a Govt. of lndia EnterPrise)

ftrar v cr+{ *srn
Teesta V Power Station
fd".rfi, Tffftf$q - 737134

Singtam, East Sikkim- 737134

<)aa
tsltso 1001 ls/tso11001 ls 18001

'+e .j "1 q-Frfi6 .Ir4' F,r1a

IMS c:rtified Power Station

{cn tPh 03592-247 349

l;+t t 'ax 03597-247227 1349

i. Each page of the Insurance Surety Bond for Eamest Morrey Deposit shall be duly

signed/initialed by the executing officers and the last page shall be signed in full. indicating

the particulars as aforesaid (sub-para 2) under the seal ofthe Insttrance Company.

4. Stamp paper shatl be purchased in the name of Insurance Conrpany' issuing the Insurance

Surety Bond. after the date 'Notice lnviting Tender'. not more than six (6) months prior to

execution/ issuance ol'the Insurance Surety Bond. The name of the purchaser should appear

at the back side of stamp paper in the Vendors Stamp. The issuing lnsurance Company shall

be requested independently for verification/confirmation of the Insurance Surety Bond

issued, non-confirmation of *hich ma.v lead to rejection ol'lnsurance Surety Bond'.

6. Irrevocable. valid and fully enlorceable Insurance Surety Bond in favor of the Employer
(Name of Employer) issued bl any lnsurance Company registered under Insurance Act

1938 or as amended from time to time and approved b1' the Insurance Regulatory

Developmenr Authoritl of India (IRDAI) in Indian currency (llJR) only is acceptable to the

Employer.

6. Insurance Surety Bond for Bid security in original shall be submitted along with the Bid.

However. the issuing lnsurance Company shatl submit an urrstamped duplicate copy of

Insurance Surety Bond directly by registered post (A.D.) to the llmployer (authority inviting

tenders) with a forwarding letter.

-Efir

Corporatc Otllce: Nl Il'C' t-imited. N HPC Ollice Compler. Sector-3J- Faridab,rd- l2l00i (Hary ana)

ftrrq T4r-qq 1r{.q{.ff.*. ftfri= :, rrrrr{,ffi '4ift-ff Tir.r,;rff, tsr-: t, wi-tr+ra-: z - I 'l: iaf}*q1
( orporutc Identiljcation Nunber (CIN ): t.-l0l0lllR l975GOI0l256l



E[Eirfrfr
slnpc

qwafrfrfufte
NHPC LIIIITED
{cTan qa{Ta 6t TeIq )

(A 6ovt. of hdia Enterprire)

frar v tm-{ eqn
Teesta V Power Station
Fhr c, fffRf$c - 737134

Singtam, East Sikkim- 737'134

ts/tso9001 ts/tso 1{001 ts 18001

,{r! ,lc qq rrfir,r rr+r qrra
IMS certified Power Station

ar*m lPh 03592-247 349
lfr lFax: 01591-147127 1349

aaa

3. Each page of the Bank guarantee lor Eamest Money Deposit shatl be duly signed/initialed

by the executing olficers and the last page shall be signed in flull. indicating the particulars

as aforesaid (sub-para 2) under the seal ofthe Bank.

Stamp paper shall be purchased in the name of Bank issuing the Bank Guarantee. after the

date'Notice Inviting Tender'. not more than six (6) months prior to execution/ issuance of

the Bank Guarantee. The name of the purchaser should appear at the back side of stamp

paper in the Vendors Stamp. The issuing Bank shall be requested independently' for

verification/contlrmation of the Bank Guarantee issued. non-confirmation of which may

lead to rejection ol"Bid Securitl'.

Irrevocable. valid and lully enfbrceable Bank Guarantee in favor ofthe employer (Name

ol Employer) issued by anl scheduled bank approved by the Resene bank ollndia u'hich is

acceptable to the Employer. The Bank Guarantee issued by a Foreign Bank shall be routed

through the corresponding branch ofsuch scheduled loreign banks in lndia or any scheduled

Bank. acceptable to the employer.

Form-3 of Section-V of Tender Documents shall be read as under

FORM-3

Format of Insurance Surety Bond for Earnest Money Deposit

(To be executed on Non-Judicial Stamp Paper of Appropriate value)

Insurance Surety Bond No...

Date:

(Name of Contract)

Co.porare Otllcc: N HPC Limited- N l IPC Otlice (irmpler. Scctor-]3. ljaridabad- l2 1003 ( Han aitr ) \ _-fi.i.-
F-{rq {,armc C{.C{.fr.ff. ftft2g : , r'.ar':s'ff* qtfr,q {iFffir, *s'-::, qi-<rqrc tz 1"03 l7fi-qTw' qE \l\c

( orporate ldcntitlcation \umbcr (( lN ): L-lol0l I lR 1975( iol032i6{

l

6. Bank Guarantee tbr Bid securitl in original shall be submitted along with the Bid. However.

the issuing Bank shall submit an unstamped duplicate copy of Bank Guarantee directly by

registered post (A.D.) to the Employer (authority inviting tenders) with a forwarding letter.



IF[Eqfrfrinpc
s4sEfrfrfrftfs
NHPC LIIAITED
(qrad Fa6Ta 6r ir{c )

(A Govr. ot lndia Ent6rp.Ee)

ftwr v cr+{ *ern
Teesta V Power Station
f$rrdq, tffFrfSq - 73713

Singtam, East Sikkim- 737134

o aa
ts/lso )001 lsflso lloot ts 18001-qi .c lq rqrfi,;4 .rEr qr6
IMS c -'rtified Power Station

<rmn I Ph: O359L -1-47 349
l,* t' ax 0359?-247227 I 349

WHEREAS (name of Bidder) (hereinafter called "the Bidder") has :ubmitted its Bid dated (date

ofbid) tbr the performance ofthe above named Contract (hereinaticr called "the Bid")

l. Ilthe Bidder (a) withdraws or modifies its Bid during the period of bid validity. or (b) adopts

corrupt or collusive or coercive or fraudulent practices or defaultri under lntegritl Pact.

2. If the Bidder. having been notified of the acceptance of its Bid by the Employer during the

period of bid validity.

a. fails or refuses 1o sign the Contract Agreement when required. or
b. fails or refuses to submit the performance security in accordance with the Tender

Documents.

We undertake to pay to the Employer up to the above amount upon receipt of its llrst \.rrir.ten

demand. without the Employer having to substantiate its demand. provided that in its demand

the Employer will mention that the amount claimed by it is due. ouing to the occurrence of one

or both of the two above-named CONDITIONS. and specifuin5r the occurred condition or

conditions.

The Suretl declares thar this Insurance Suretl' Bond is issued b1.- the .......... (name ol Insurance

Com )as rthea licable rules and re ulations of Insuran,:e Re ulato I)cr elo ment

aorporarc Omce: \ I ll,( Limircd. \ HpC Otl'icc Conrplc\. Secror- jl. Iraridabrd- l2 100.1 ( Hory ana)
ftry Tqrq,r Td.Ts.*.trt. flifric :, Irqrff"fr- 3rTftq riaq+ff, i-s' ::, st<r+n-tztol: iai-+ron,

Corporarc ldenrilication Numhcr (Cl\l): I l0l0lllR l975COl01256l 
sL-l&

To: )iHPC Limited.
NHPC Office Complex, Sector-33,
Faridabad-121003 (Harvanal

KNOW ALL PERSONS by these present that We .......... (name of Insurance Company) of
.......... (address ofInsurance Company) (hereinafter called "the Surtry"). are bound unto NHPC

Limited (a Govt. of India Enterprises) (hereinafter called "the Emphler") for the sum of ...........
(amount), for w'hich pa) ment well and truly to be made to the said F.mployer. the Suretv binds

itself, its successors and assigns by these presents.

THE CONDITIONS of this obligation are as follows:



Er,uqfrfr
rlnpc

qrqrfrfrftfute
NHPC LIITITED
(qr.d (.trr{ dr s{q )

(A Govt. of lndia Ent€rprise)

ft€r v crfi€{rn
Teesta V Power Station
frrrdq, Tff ftffiq - 737134

Singtam, East Sikkim- 737134

ts/tso9001 ts/tso14001 ts 18001

',ttf qq qq rqrFn rr+' Ezrn
IMS certified Power Station

q'crq I Ph. 03592- 247 349
*Fq / F ax: 03597-247227 I 349

aaa

Annexure-B

Final consolidated Repty of employer (NHPC Ltd.) on Techno-Commercial queries (from the prospective bidders)

Tender Reference Tender Description Pre-Bid query (Techno-

Commercial) received

SL. N.

1 Clause No. 1 (v) of
NIT (Section-l) of
Tender

Documents

Rs. 42,OO0/- (Rupees Forty Two Thousand Only)

in the form of Crossed Draft/Bq-h&r+afl€€- r€ty

Bend in favour of "NHPC Limited" payable at

Singtam, East Sikkim. The frrm s exempted f rom

furnishing the EMD if registered as per ITB clause13.8

EMD of Rs. 42,0001- is acceptable

in the lbrm ol' BG. As samc is

acceptable in the other tenders of
NIIPC]

, Pre-Contract I nteg rity pact Kindly confirm if I nteg rity
Pact is to be submitted with
bid as format is strike
through

Reply of NHPC LTD.

Necessary amendment has been

done. Details are as per Annexure-

A

Form-7 of Section

-lll of Tender

Documents

Pre-Contract lntegrity pact fbr the

instant tender is not applicable.

Bidder need not to submit duly

filled Pre-Contract Integrity pact.

However, the Guidelines on

Banning Business Dealings

(Annexure-A) is applicable.

( orporate ( )lllcei NlII'( l.irnitcd. NIll'( ()lllc.('ornplcx. Scrk)r-J-l- Iaridab d-l2l0()l(IIdryann)
ftrrq {.qn-q rF.qE.ff.trr. ftffze :, rrirrq-ff+ 3riFtq aiq++q, q'+ ' ;:r, q+{rdr r:LoolraftTrwt

C orporirtc ldcntiliealion Numbcr (('lN): 1.10 l0 I I llt 1975(iOl0l2561

--+{va-


